

Staff Name: Dr. Pinkesh D. Dhabolkar

E-mail: pinkeshdhabolkar@vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in Contact: +91 9021862505

PERSONAL PROFILE

Name Dr. Pinkesh Dharma Dhabolkar

Qualification Ph.D.

➤ Address Chapora Anjuna Bardez Goa
➤ Date of Birth 17/08/1988 (Age: 36 years)

> Nationality Indian

Languages Known Konkani, Marathi, Hindi and English

PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY:

- ➤ Working since 2014 as Assistant Professor in Department of Commerce, Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari-Goa.
- ➤ Counselor in Accountancy at Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) from 2018-2022.
- ➤ One year (2013 -14) teaching experience in GVM'S G.G.P.R. College of Commerce & Economics, Farmagudi, Ponda Goa.
- ➤ One year (2011 12) teaching experience in DM's PVS Kushe Higher Secondary School, Assagao, Mapusa Goa.

CERTIFICATION

- ➤ **Ph.D.:** Degree awarded by Goa University in March 2021 for the thesis titled "Performance Evaluation of Index Funds in India."
- ➤ N.E.T.:- Passed December 2012 UGC National Eligibility Test for Assistant Professor.
- ➤ **B.Ed.**:- Passed with First Class ('O' grade) from Abhinav College of Education, affiliated to Savitribai Phule University, Pune (2013)
- ➤ M.Com:- Specialization in Accounting & Finance with First Class from Goa University (2010).
- ➤ **B.Com**:- Specialization in Banking & Finance with First Class from S.S. Dempo College (2008).
- ➤ H.S.S.C.E.:- Passed with First Class DM's H.S.S., Assagao, Bardez Goa. (2005)
- ➤ S.S.C.E.:- Passed with First-Class St. Michael's Convent H.S. Vagator, Bardez Goa (2003).

SKILLS

- Classroom Management
- Organization
- ➤ Adaptability
- Creativity
- ➤ Technology proficiency

HOBBIES

- Reading
- > Yoga
- ➤ Travelling
- Spending time with nature
- > Fitness & outdoor games

ACHIEVEMENTS AND PUBLICATIONS

- Y. V. Reddy and Pinkesh Dhabolkar (2020) "Pricing efficiency of exchange traded funds in India", Organizations and Markets in Emerging Economies, vol. 11, no. 1(21), pp. 244-268. ISSN: 2029-4581 eISSN: 2345-0037, (Scopus indexed)
- Pinkesh Dhabolkar and Y. V. Reddy (2019). "Evaluating the tracking performance of index mutual funds and exchange traded funds in India", The IUP Journal of Financial Risk Management, Vol. XVI, No. 1, pp. 37-49. ISSN: 0972916X, (UGC Refereed Journal).
- Pinkesh Dhabolkar, Dipti Anand Naik, and Y. V. Reddy (2017), "Performance Evaluation of Select Index Funds in India." *Management Today*, Vol. 7 No. 1, pp. 22-27. ISSN: 2230-9764 EISSN: 23483989 (UGC Refereed Journal)
- Sunny S. Pandhre and Pinkesh Dhabolkar, "Management of Deposits and Advances by Banks in Goa: A Study" in Scholars World International Refereed Multidisciplinary Journal of Contemporary Research, Special Issue, Print ISSN: 2319-5789 and Online ISSN: 2320-3145, Impact Factor: 4.43, February 2017, pp 01- 06. (Peer- reviewed journal)
- Won the 'Best Paper Award' for the research paper "Determinants of fund flow to index mutual funds in India" at One Day National Conference on "Innovations and Integration in Financial Markets" organized by Swami Vivekanand Vidyaprasarak Mandal's College of Commerce, Borim, Ponda, Goa on 20th February 2020.

DECLARATION:

I hereby declare that the above details are true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Place: Parvari

[Dr. Pinkesh Dharm Dhabolkar]